FELONY COMPLAINT
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,
V.

01 CRAIG PHILLIP ROBINSON (10/25/1971)
Defendant(s).

CASE NO. SA068632

FELONY COMPLAINT
The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT 1

On or about June 29, 2008, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in
violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 11377(a), a
Felony, was committed by CRAIG PHILLIP ROBINSON, who
did unlawfully possess a controlled substance, to wit, MDMA.
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register
pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so
IS a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."

R i e

COUNT 2



On or about June 29, 2008, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in
violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 11377(a), a
Felony, was committed by CRAIG PHILLIP ROBINSON, who
did unlawfully possess a controlled substance, to wit,
methamphetamine.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register
pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so
IS a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."

* k Kk k%

COUNT 3

On or about June 29, 2008, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of UNDER INFLUENCE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE
SECTION 11550(a), a Misdemeanor, was committed by CRAIG
PHILLIP ROBINSON, who did unlawfully use and be under the
influence of a controlled substance, to wit, AMPHETAMINES,
COCAINEand CANNABINOIDS.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register
pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so
IS a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."

* k Kk k%

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant
to provide DNA samples and print impressions pursuant to
Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide
the samples and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to
present evidence and seek jury findings regarding all
applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal



Code section 1170(b) and Cunningham v. California 2007 U.S.
LEXIS 1324.

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE
FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS
COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER SA068632, CONSISTS OF 3
COUNT(S).

Executed at LOS ANGELES, County of Los Angeles, on August
15, 2008.

*IRWIN
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT
Steve Cooley, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY:
KAREN MURCIA, DEPUTY

AGENCY:
CULVER CITY PD
1/O:

*IRWIN

ID NO.:

661



PHONE:

DR NO.:

083432

OPERATOR:

JR

PRELIM. TIME EST.:

1 HOUR(S)

BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CII NO. DOB NO. RECOM'D R'TN DATE
ROBINSON, CRAIG PHILLIP

10/25/1971
1438000
$20,000

08/21/2008



Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby
informally requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the
People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER
-- P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following
offense(s) has/have been committed and that there is sufficient
cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to
wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)

CRAIG PHILLIP ROBINSON
Count No.

Charge

Charge Range
Special Allegation
Alleg. Effect

1

HS 11377(a)

16-2-3



2
HS 11377(a)

16-2-3

3
HS 11550(a)

1Yr.

| order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be
admitted to bail in the sum of:
CRAIG PHILLIP ROBINSON

Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles
County until such bail is given. Date of arraignment in Superior
Court will be:

CRAIG PHILLIP ROBINSON in Dept

at: A.M.






